



"A City for All Ages"

**ITB COST NEGOTIATIONS  
(BEST AND FINAL OFFER)**

**Request for Quote Number:** 20210016

**Request for Quote Title:** Replacement of Lift Station SP-16

<b>Issuing Officer Name:</b>	Michelle Fentress
<b>Issuing Officer E-mail:</b>	mfentress@cityofpsl.com
<b>Contractor's Response Due By:</b>	Tuesday, February 2, 2021 @ 10:00 AM

**The Contractor is hereby invited to provide their best and final offer response to cost negotiations. To participate, the Contractor must submit a revised bid response with improved pricing (or as otherwise instructed by the Issuing Officer with respect to identifying pricing improvements). There will not be further rounds of cost negotiations following this request; Contractors should provide their most aggressive and improved pricing to ensure further consideration. The final responses received after the due date and time identified above will not be considered; the original bid response received will stand as their final response when a response is not provided. In the event of any discrepancy between correspondence and the due date and timeframe indicated on this form, the timeframe on this form will prevail.**

Contractor's  
Signature

 \_\_\_\_\_ Date 2/2/21

Printed Name: Benjamin Miller

Printed Title: Vice President

Contractor's E-mail: bmillier@felixassociates.net

Company Name: Felix Associates of Florida, Inc.

**E-BID #20210016**  
**E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET**  
**REPLACEMENT OF LIFT STATION SP-16**  
**CONSTRUCTION PROJECT**  
**COST WORKSHEET - SCHEDULE "A" - Attachment C (Revised)**

Line Item	Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	33-3016 - 1	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
2	33-3016 - 2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
3	33-3016 - 3	Pre-Construction Survey Lay-out	LS	1	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
4	33-3016 - 4	Post Construction Survey & As-Built Drawings	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
5	33-3016 - 5	Erosion and Pollution Control (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	33-3016 - 6	Density Testing	EA	44	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,144.00
7	33-3016 - 7	Concrete Slump & Compression Testing	EA	4	\$ 103.00	\$ 412.00
8	33-3016 - 8	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
9	33-3016 - 9	Fine Grade, 1" Below Finish Grade (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
10	33-3016 - 10	2 Ply 40 ml Visqueen & Gravel (F&I)	SY	115	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,830.00
11	33-3016 - 11	6" Concrete Slab (4000 psi w/ Fiber Mesh) (F&I)	SY	50	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,100.00
12	33-3016 - 12	6" Concrete Driveway Turnout (4000 psi w/ Fiber Mesh) (F&I)	SY	390	\$ 62.00	\$ 24,180.00
13	33-3016 - 13	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
14	33-3016 - 14	Existing Lift Station Demolition (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 18,750.00
15	33-3016 - 15	6" C900 PVC Force Main & Location Wire (F&I)	LF	130	\$ 48.00	\$ 6,240.00
16	33-3016 - 16	6" C900 PVC DR18 Low Pressure Main & Location Wire (F&I)	LF	120	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	33-3016 - 17	C-153, 350 PSI, D.I.P Fittings, Restraints & Pipe (F&I)	TN	3.5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
18	33-3016 - 18	6" Check Valves (F&I)	EA	3	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,700.00
19	33-3016 - 19	6" Plug Valves (F&I)	EA	3	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
20	33-3016 - 20	2" Automatic Air Release Valve (F&I)	EA	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
21	33-3016 - 21	Tie-in to Existing 12" Force Main (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	33-3016 - 22	Functional Testing - 6" Force Main (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
23	33-3016 - 23	Tie-in to Existing 6" Low Pressure Main (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00
24	33-3016 - 24	Functional Testing - 6" Low Pressure Main (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
25	33-3016 - 25	Lift Station Complete	LS	1	\$ 178,000.00	\$ 178,000.00
26	33-3016 - 26	Electrical Service (Complete) (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00
27	33-3016 - 27	Control Panel with Fiber Communication (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 59,000.00	\$ 59,000.00
28	33-3016 - 28	Fiber Optic Cable	LF	1,730	\$ 18.00	\$ 31,140.00
29	33-3016 - 29	6' Chain Link Fence, (w/2-10' Gates) (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
30	33-3016 - 30	Temporary 6' Chain Link Fence (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
31	33-3016 - 31	Seed and Mulch (F&I)	SY	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
32	33-3016 - 32	Site Beautification Allowance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
33	33-3016 - 33	Bahia Sod (F&I)	SY	1,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,000.00
34	33-3016 - 34	Water Service Assembly & 1" W (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
35	33-3016 - 35	Culvert (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
36	33-3016 - 36	Site Fill and Grade (F&I)	CY	200	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
37	33-3016 - 37	Biofilter Odor Scrubber (F&I)	LS	1	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 21,400.00
38	33-3016 - 38	6" Gate Valves, Underground (F&I)	EA	2	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00
39	33-3016 - 39	Demolition of 8" Force Main at Camden St. Lift Station	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00

E-BID #20210016  
E-BID REPLY EXCEL SPREADSHEET  
REPLACEMENT OF LIFT STATION SP-16  
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT  
COST WORKSHEET - SCHEDULE "A" - Attachment C (Revised)

Line Item	Pay Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost
40	33-3016 - 40	Demolition of 6" LPM at Camden St. Lift Station	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
41	33-3016 - 41	Abandonment of 8" Force Main on Camden St. with line stop and end caps	LS	1	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00
42	33-3016 - 42	Abandonment of 6" LPM on Camden St.	LS	1	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
43	33-3016 - 43	6" Line Stop and Cut & Cap 6" LPM on Camden St.	LS	1	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00
44	33-3016 - 44	6" LPM Connection on Mantua St. with 6" Wet Tap, 6" Tee and Two 90° Bends	LS	1	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 5,100.00
45	33-3016 - 45	Abandonment of 6" LPM on <del>Mantua St.</del> Melaleuca Blvd.	LS	1	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00
46	33-3016 - 46	LPM Service Connections	EA	2	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 590,946.00</b>

NOTES:

- 1 The City reserves the right to award the bid items listed above in their entirety or partially. In the event that a partial list is awarded, the City reserves the right to adjust the total bid amount by deleting those items not included in the award.
- 2 All underground valves and fittings shall include electronic marker balls.
- 3 Unit prices may only be 2 decimals.  
Example: \$5.2555 is not acceptable - \$5.25 is acceptable